PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in Regular Session on Monday, February 22, 2021 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, February 22, 2021 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-11- An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances- Chapter 17-4.2-4a- Mini Partitions, for Mr. Eduardo Gato at 41066 Byers Road, Ponchatoula, Louisiana in District No. 2

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
February 22, 2021

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular minutes dated February 8, 2021

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval of final acceptance of overlay program phase 21 fy 2020
- 2. Approval of new and current model Western Star 4700 sf roll off truck bid
- 3. Approval to Enter Into a Memorandum of Understanding Between Tangipahoa Parish Government and Tangipahoa Parish Recreation District #3 Keep Louisiana Beautiful (KLB) Trash Receptacle Mini-Grant Program.
- 4. Financial Report

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-11- An ordinance to grant a variance to Tangipahoa Parish Code of Ordinances- Chapter 17-4.2-4a- Mini Partitions, for Mr. Eduardo Gato at 41066 Byers Road, Ponchatoula, Louisiana in District No. 2
- 6. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-12- An ordinance to grant a variance to ordinance no. 97-25- adoption of state sanitary code for Randy Legaux at 14201 Highway 22 West, Ponchatoula, Louisiana in District No. 10
- 7. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 21-13- An ordinance to place a moratorium on the consideration and/or approval of all solar panel farms or commercial solar power plants within Tangipahoa Parish until such time as the pending studies and ordinances are complete
- 8. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R21-05- A Resolution stating the Parish Council's approval and endorsement of the Tangipahoa Parish Convention and Visitors Bureau proceeding with the issuance, sale and delivery of its not to exceed \$150,000 Revenue Note, in one or more series, and its application for a loan under the Paycheck Protection Program
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R21-06- A Resolution to endorse and adopt Tangipahoa Parish Government 2020 Hazard Mitigation Plan update
- 10. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R21-07- A resolution of support from the Tangipahoa Parish Council for KAB Community Enhancement Grant Program
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R21-08- A resolution recognizing the naming of the Tangipahoa Recreation District No. 3 (Amite Area), to be named Neola Farm Sports Complex
- 12. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Water District
- 13. Appoint/Re-Appoint- Tangipahoa Parish Communication District No. 1 (911 board)
- 14. Appoint/Re-Appoint Recreation District No. 3 (Amite Area)

15. Discussion of Tangipahoa Parish Planning Commission Resolution No. 2020-01- A resolution of the Tangipahoa Parish Planning Commission requesting the passage of an ordinance giving complete authority to the Planning Commission as described under LA R.S. 33:101 through LA R.S. 33:130, as applicable to Tangipahoa Parish

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

- 16. GN Singh Investments / Cash & Dash 19009 Sisters Road Ponchatoula, LA 70454
- 17. Somnath 2020 LLC / Stop N Shop #13 44192 Highway 445 Robert, LA 70455

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Star Clerk of Council Publish February 18, 2021 Daily

Please

Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex February 18, 2021

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact Kristen Pecararo at 985-748-2290 describing the Assistance that is necessary.